William Carey University

Course Offering List

by Course Division
Term: SU-22

Hattiesburg -

ek May Term May 16, 2022 through May 27, 2022  *****

School of Business
BUS 3020 10.4* 3.00 WEB PAGE DESIGN Brockway, David MTWRF 8:30 am
* This class will meet each day from 8:30-12:00 and 12:30-4:30 with a 30 minute lunch from May 23 - 27, 2022.

School of Natural and Behavioral Sciences

Department of Criminal Justice and Forensics Science

FSC 3900 10.4* 3.00 FIREARMS IDENTIFICATION Bertram, Dean MTWRF 8:00 am
* Meets May 16-May 20

***** Term 1: Five Week Courses May 31, 2022 through July 01, 2022 *****

School of Education
EDU 4020 10.1H* 3.00 STEM METHODS I Wheat, Kristen M 5:00 pm
* Meets Virtual Hybrid - Via WebEx- June 6, June 13, June 27

Department of Hea/Ped/Rec

PED 1140 10.1 1.00 GOLF English, Tracy MW 8:00 am
REC 3020 10.1* 3.00 INTRAMURAL English, Tracy
* Contact instructor for meeting schedule.

School of Natural and Behavioral Sciences

Department of Biological Sciences

4:30 pm

5:00 pm

7:00 pm

9:30 am

BB220

GRE231

CLIGYM

Please see professor for time and place

BIO 2340 10.1 4.00 ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY I Griffis, John MTWR 8:00 am  10:00 am GRE108
ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY I LAB Griffis, John MW 10:00 am 12:00 pm  LABO0OO
BIO 2600 10.1 4.00 GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY LAB Hernandez, Carmen MTWR 3:00 pm 5:00 pm  LAB0OO
GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY Hernandez, Carmen MTWR 1:00 pm 3:00 pm GRE229
BIO 4050 14.1 3.00 BIOLOGICAL RESEARCH Griffis, John Please see professor for time and place
BIO 4060 14.1 0.00 BIOLOGICAL RESEARCH Griffis, John Please see professor for time and place
School of Nursing
NUR 3410 15.1 2.50 GERONTOLOGY NURSING Luke, Lindsay T 8:00 am 2:30 pm CHS114
NUR 3410L 15.1A 0.00 GERONTOLOGY NURSING LAB Storey, Kathryn R 7:00 am 3:00 pm CHS225
NUR 3410L 15.1B 0.00 GERONTOLOGY NURSING LAB Storey, Kathryn W 7:00 am 3:00 pm  CHS225
NUR 3410L 15.1C 0.00 GERONTOLOGY NURSING LAB Luke, Lindsay R 7:00 am 3:00 pm CHS225
NUR 3410L 15.1D 0.00 GERONTOLOGY NURSING LAB Luke, Lindsay W 7:00 am 3:00 pm CHS225
***%% Term 2: Five Week Courses July 05, 2022 through August 05, 2022 *****
School of Education
EDU 4030 10.2H* 3.00 STEM METHODS IT Wheat, Kristen M 5:00 pm 7:00 pm
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* Meets Virtual Hybrid - Via WebX - July 11 and 25

School of Natural and Behavioral Sciences

Department of Biological Sciences

BIO 2350 10.2 4.00

BIO 4050 13.2 0.00
BIO 4050 14.2 0.00

School of Nursing
NUR 3430 15.2 2.50
NUR 3430L 15.2A 0.00
NUR 3430L 15.2B 0.00
NUR 3430L 15.2C 0.00

ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY II
ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY II LAB
BIOLOGICAL RESEARCH
BIOLOGICAL RESEARCH

MENTAL HEALTH NURSING

MENTAL HEALTH NURSING LAB
MENTAL HEALTH NURSING LAB
MENTAL HEALTH NURSING LAB

Griffis, John
Griffis, John
Lipka, Douglas
Griffis, John

Storey, Kathryn
Holder, April

Storey, Kathryn
Storey, Kathryn

MTWR
MW

W= ™ A4

8:00 am
10:00 am

10:00 am GRE108
12:00 pm  LAB0OO
Please see professor for time and place

Please see professor for time and place

8:00 am 12:30 pm CHS114
7:00 am 3:00 pm CHS225
7:00 am 3:00 pm CHS225
7:00 am 3:00 pm CHS225

**xx% Term for Ten Week Courses May 31, 2022 through August 05, 2022 *****

School of Arts and Letters

Department of Theatre/Communication

COM 1010 10 3.00
COM 2020 10 3.00

School of Business
BUS 1020 18H* 3.00

* Hybrid class. Students are required to meet in the classroom on June 2, June 30, and August 4, 2022.

PUBLIC SPEAKING
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION

FUNDAMENTAL COMPUTER CONCEP

$111.70 Extra Bookstore Charge

BUS 3140 18 3.00
BUS 3150 18H* 3.00

* Hybrid class. Students are required to meet in the classroom on May 31, June 21, July 19, and August 2, 2022.

BUS 4250 18H* 3.00

PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT
MANAGERIAL FINANCE

MARKETING RESEARCH

Knight, Gregory
Knight, Gregory

Brockway, David

Wright, Carter

Madaris, Michael

Wright, Carter

TR
MW

R

W
T

M

10:15 am 12:15 pm AAB102
10:15 am 12:15 pm AAB102

5:55 pm 9:45 pm BB220

5:55 pm 9:45 pm BB214
5:55 pm 9:45 pm BB215

5:55 pm 9:45 pm BB215

* Hybrid class. Students are required to meet in the classroom June 6, June 13, June 20, June 27, July 11, July 18, July 25, and August 1,

2022

BUS 4810 18 3.00
BUS 4820 18 1.00
BUS 4970 18 3.00

School of Education

Department of Hea/Ped/Rec

PEG 1810 10 1.00
REC 3050 10H* 3.00

* *Hybrid, must attend the first class meeting June 1, 2022. Afterwards, will create schedule with YMCA.

School of Music

School of Music

MCC 4900 11 1.00
MTH 4970 10 2.00
MUB 0010 13 0.00
MUB 2330 13 1.00
MUC 0030 10 0.00
MUD 1310 10 1.00
MUD 2310 10 1.00

06/02/2022

BUSINESS PRACTICUM I
BUSINESS PRACTICUM II
INTERNSHIP IN BUSINESS

INTERCOLLEGIATE TRACK & FIE
PRACTICUM IN RECREATION

APPLIED CONDUCTING: INSTRUM
INTERNSHIP IN MUSIC THERAPY

UPPER LEVEL EXAM: TROMBONE
SO. APPLIED TROMBONE: MAJOR
FINAL PROJECT

FR. APPLIED PERCUSSION: MAJ
SO. APPLIED PERCUSSION: MAJ

Hattiesburg

Dale, Cheryl
Dale, Cheryl
Dale, Cheryl

Knight, Steven

Hartfield, Joseph

Dykes, Wesley
Pierce IV, Jim
Dykes, Kyle
Dykes, Kyle
Hardin, Brandon
Brown, James

Brown, James

W

5:55 pm 9:45 pm BB139
5:55 pm 9:45 pm BB139

Please see professor for time and place

Please see professor for time and place
2:00 pm 5:00 pm LRS120

Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
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MUD
MUD
MUG
MUG
MUP
MUP
MUP
MUP
MUP
MUP
MUP
MUV
MUV
MUV
MUV
MUV
MUV
MUW
MUW
MUW
MUW
MUW
MUW

3310
4310
0010
2300
0000
1100
1300
2100
2300
3300
4300
1100
1300
2100
2300
3300
4300
1130
1330
2130
2330
3330
4330

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
15
15
15
15
15
15
10
10
10
10
10
10

R R R R T e T e e e T S S e S e R S S e S S o S S S

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

JR APPLIED PERCUSSION: MAJO
SR. APPLIED PERCUSSION: MAJ
UPPER LEVEL EXAM: GUITAR

SOPHOMORE APPLIED GUITAR: M
PROFICIENCY EXAM: PIANO

FR. APPLIED PIANO: NON-MAJO
FR. APPLIED PIANO: MAJOR

SO. APPLIED PIANO: NON-MAJO
SO. APPLIED PIANO: MAJOR
JR. APPLIED PIANO: MAJOR
SR. APPLIED PIANO: MAJOR
FR. APPLIED VOCE: NON-MAJOR

FR. APPLIED VOICE: MAJOR

SO. APPLIED VOICE:
SO. APPLIED VOICE:

NON-MAJO
MAJOR
JR. APPLIED VOICE: MAJOR

SR. APPLIED VOICE: MAJOR

FR. APPLIED CLARINET:
FR. APPLIED CLARINET:

NON-M
MAJOR

SO. APPLIED CLARINET:
SO. APPLIED CLARINET:

NON-M
MAJOR
JR. APPLIED CLARINET:
SR. APPLIED CLARINET:

MAJOR
MAJOR

School of Natural and Behavioral Sciences

Department of Biological Sciences

BIO
BIO

BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO

BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO

3060
3550

4050
4050
4050
4050
4050

4060
4060
4060
4700

10 3.

18H* 3.00

00

INTRODUCTION TO PHARMACOLOG
BIOETHICS

Brown,
Brown,
Bryan,
Bryan,
Mathis,
Murphy,
Murphy,
Murphy,
Murphy,
Murphy,
Murphy,
Dykes,
Dykes,
Dykes,
Dykes,
Dykes,
Dykes,
Dykes,
Dykes,
Dykes,
Dykes,
Dykes,
Dykes,

James
James
David
David
Christina
Brian
Brian
Brian
Brian
Brian
Brian
Michelle
Michelle
Michelle
Michelle
Michelle
Michelle
Michelle
Michelle
Michelle
Michelle
Michelle
Michelle

Leonard, Stuart

Roark,

Everett

* First class meeting first Monday of trimester, other class meetings TBD by instructors

11 0.00
12 0.00
16 0.00
17 0.00
18* 3.00

BIOLOGICAL RESEARCH
BIOLOGICAL RESEARCH
BIOLOGICAL RESEARCH
BIOLOGICAL RESEARCH
BIOLOGICAL RESEARCH

* Education Enrollment Only

10 0.
12 0.
17 0.
18H*

00
00
00

3.00

BIOLOGICAL RESEARCH
BIOLOGICAL RESEARCH
BIOLOGICAL RESEARCH
CELL PHYSIOLOGY

* Meeting dates for this course are:
June 2nd, 16th, July 7th, 21st, Aug 4th

Department of Chemistry/Physics

CHE 1010 18H* 4.00

Department of Psychology
GER 4970 10* 3.00

* 90% ONLINE
Meets FIRST Week via WEBEX. Wednesday, June 2, 2021

PSY 3270 10H* 3.00

PSY 3510 11H* 3.00

PSY 4800 10H* 3.00

GENERAL CHEMISTRY I

* Class meetings TBD by instructor

INTERNSHIP IN GERONTOLOGY

COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY

* Will meet each Monday via WebEx.

INTRODUCTION TO PSYCHOLOGIC

* Meets through WebEx every Thursday.

06/02/2022

PRACTICUM IN PSYCHOLOGY

Hattiesburg

Rauch,
Hodges,

Brook,

III, Thomas

Tyler

Jessica

May, Julie

Ali, Laila

Pipkins, Haley

Hodges,

Tyler

May, Julie

Daniels, Marc

McNatt,

Baugh,

Michael

Frank

Lee, Tony

Long, Debra

Futral,

Gregory

TR

MW

Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place
Please see professor for time and place

Please see professor for time and place

10:15 am
3:00 pm

12:15 pm
5:00 pm

GRE219
GRE200

Please see professor for time and place
3:30 pm 5:00 pm

Please see professor for time and place

Please see professor for time and place

Please see professor for time and place

Please see professor for time and place
3:30 pm 5:00 pm

Please see professor for time and place

8:00 pm 10:00 pm GRE200
6:00 pm 9:00 pm GRESO
4:55 pm 5:54 pm GRE108

10:15 am 12:15 pm

5:55 pm 6:54 pm

Please see professor for time and place

Page 3 of 4



PSY

* This class WILL MEET VIRTUALLY.
5-6 pm on weeks 2,3,7, and 8.

4970 10H* 3.00
* 90% ONLINE

INTERNSHIP IN PSYCHOLOGY

Meets FIRST Week via WEBEX.

School of Nursing

NUR
NUR

NUR

NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR
NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR
NUR
NUR

0990 15 0.00
1000 16* 2.00

1020 15* 2.00

1040 15 3.00
1050 15 1.00
3070 15 2.00
3100 15 6.00
3100L 15A 0.00

3100L 15B 0.00

3100L 15C 0.00

3100L 15D 0.00

4380 15 3.00

4380L 15A 0.00
4380L 15B 0.00
4380L 15C 0.00
4380L 15D 0.00
4500 15H* 2.00

4510 15H* 2.00

NURSING PREREO UNDERGRADUAT

LPN TO BSN NURSING TRANSITI
* *Pre-Nursing Fee $145

INTRODUCTION TO THE ART AND
* *Pre-Nursing Fee $145

NURSING PHARMACOLOGY

DOSAGE CALCULATION FOR NURS
PATHOPHYSIOLOGY

ADULT HEALTH

I

ADULT HEALTH I CLINICAL

ADULT HEALTH
ADULT HEALTH
ADULT HEALTH
ADULT HEALTH
ADULT HEALTH
ADULT HEALTH
ADULT HEALTH

I
I
I
I
I
I

I

CLINICAL
CLINICAL
CLINICAL
CLINICAL
CLINICAL
CLINICAL
CLINICAL

COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING

COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING LA

COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING LA

COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING LA

COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING LA

NURSING LEADERSHIP AND MANA
* Meeting Dates: TBA

NURSING FORUM

Baugh, Frank

Scott, Emily

Baker, Judy

Tabatha

Pinter,

Bradley, Michelle

Montgomery, Maegan

Dennis, Hannah

McMinn, Kimberly
McMinn, Kimberly
McMinn, Kimberly

Bradley, Michelle
Bradley, Michelle

Dennis, Hannah
Dennis, Hannah
Pinter, Tabatha
Pinter, Tabatha
Conerly, Rosevelle
Conerly, Rosevelle
Conerly, Rosevelle
Baker, Judy

Baker, Judy
Conerly, Rosevelle
Pinter, Tabatha

* Will meet ON CAMPUS from 9am - 12pm on June 1, June 6, June 13, and June 20.
Will meet ON CAMPUS from 9am - 4 pm on July 27, July 28, and July 30.

*Live Review fee $350

4520 15* 5.00

TRANSITION TO
TRANSITION TO
TRANSITION TO

* Class Day: Wednesday; Time: TBA

4520L 15A 0.00
4520L 15B 0.00
4520L 15C 0.00

Special Programs

QEP

4410 10 3.00

06/02/2022

TRANSITION TO
TRANSITION TO
TRANSITION TO

UNDERGRADUATE

PRACTICE THRO
PRACTICE THRO
PRACTICE THRO

PRACTICE THRO
PRACTICE THRO
PRACTICE THRO

RESEARCH PROJ

Hattiesburg

Scott, Emily

Williamson, Kelly
Montgomery, Maegan
Williamson, Kelly

Montgomery, Maegan

McMinn, Kimberly

Rauch, III, Thomas

=2 =
=]
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4:55 pm 5:50

Pm

GRE108

Please see professor for time and place

5:30 pm 8:30

8:30 am 1:00
2:00 pm 3:30
9:00 am 12:00
10:00 am 12:30
8:00 am 12:00
6:30 am 3:00
9:00 am 1:00
6:30 am 3:00
6:30 am 3:00
8:00 am 12:00
6:30 am 3:00
9:00 am 1:00
9:00 am 12:00
8:00 am 4:30
8:00 am 4:00
8:00 am 4:00
8:00 am 4:00
1:00 pm 4:00

pm

rm

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
Prm

pm

pm
pm
pm

CHS118

CHS118

CHS119
CHS119
CHS118
CHS118
FORO
FORO
FORO
FORO
FORO
FORO
FORO
FORO
CHS119
CHS228
CHS228
CHS228
CHS228
CHS115

CHS115

CHS115
CHS115
CHS115

Please see professor for time and place

Please see professor for time and place

Please see professor for time and place

Please see professor for time and place
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